Agenda Date
Jan 9 2017

Jan 9 2017

Jan 23 2017

Jan 23 2017

Feb 6 2017

Feb 6 2017

Feb 6 2017

Feb 6 2017

Feb 13 2017

Feb 13 2017
February 22, 2017
February 22, 2017
February 22, 2017
February 27, 2017
February 27, 2017
February 27, 2017
March 6, 2017
March 6, 2017
March 6, 2017
March 13, 2017
March 13, 2017
March 27, 2017
March 27, 2017
March 27, 2017
March 27, 2017
April 3,2017

April 3, 2017

April 3,2017

April 3, 2017

April 3,2017

April 3, 2017

May 1, 2017

May 1, 2017

Councillor
Paul Horn
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
Terry Seiler
Julie Behrns
Ken Buchanan
Paul Horn
Paul Horn
Paul Horn
Julie Behrns
Terry Seiler
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Vince Judge
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
Paul Horn
Doug Kellum
Julie Behrns
Vince Judge
Paul Horn
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Vince Judge
Vince Judge
Paul Horn
Doug Kellum
Meredith Schneider
Paul Horn
Meredith Schneider
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Agenda Item Reason

5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.2
524
5.2.5
7.1
8.1
5.4.2
5.43
5.2.3
3.1
5.4.2
5.43
7.1
5.4.2
54.2
11
11
5.4.1
5.43
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.21
521
5.43
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.6
5.4.2
4.2

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
Mother and father-in-law own a life lease at Perth Meadows
Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
Mother and father-in-law live at Perth Meadows
mother and father-in-law are life lease residents
Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
Employee of Allan Johnston Milk Transport
Grandson attends North Perth-Spinrite Child and Family Centre
member of Atwood Lions Club

mother is resident at Perth Meadows

mother holds a life lease at Perth Meadows

mother holds a life lease at Perth Meadows

Relative works at Atwod Farm Supply

Employee of Allan Johnston Milk Transport

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Member of Listowel Agricultural Society

Mother and father-in-law are owners

mother holds a life lease at Perth Meadows

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Mother and Father live at Perth Meadows
shareholder of Listowel Farm Supply

member of Listowel Baptist Church

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Mother and father-in-law have life leases

Employee of Ideal Supply

Son located on McLaren St which is next to property in question
member of Listowel Baptist Church

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Chair of the Committee

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Chair of the Committee
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Agenda Date
May 15, 2017
May 15, 2017
May 15, 2017
May 15, 2017
May 15, 2017
May 15, 2017
May 15, 2017
May 15, 2017
May 29, 2017
June 5, 2017

June 5, 2017

June 5, 2017

June 19, 2017
June 26, 2017
June 26, 2017
July 10, 2017
July 10, 2017
July 24,2017
July 24, 2017
July 24, 2017
July 24, 2017
July 24, 2017
July 24, 2017
July 24, 2017
July 24, 2017
August 14, 2017
August 14, 2017
August 28, 2017
August 28, 2017
August 28, 2017
August 28, 2017
September 11, 2017

Councillor
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
Paul Horn
Paul Horn
Paul Horn
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
Paul Horn

Vince Judge
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
Vince Judge
Vince Judge
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
Paul Horn
Paul Horn
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
Paul Horn
Terry Seiler
Vince Judge
Doug Kellum
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Agenda Item Reason

54.2
5.4.5
5.4.6
5.4.7
5.4.2
5.4.5
5.4.6
5.4.7
53.1
5.4.2
54.2
543

7.2
54.2
54.2
54.2
5.4.2

4.1
5.2.2

4.1
5.2.2
5.4.2
531
5.4.2
5.4.4
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.2
545
54.1

4.1
54.2

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Employed by Ideal Supply

Mother and father-in-law are residents

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

General Insurance - wife employed with Keil-Dadson Broker of Record for
Municipality

Board Member of the Listowel Agricultural Society
Mother and father-in-law are residents

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Son has property in proximity to proposal

Son has property in proximity to proposal

Employee at Ideal Supply

Employee at Ideal Supply

Mother & father-in-law live at Perth Meadows
Employee at Ideal Supply

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Mother & father-in-law are owners at Perth Meadows
Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Employee of Allan Johnston Milk Transport

Member of Baptist Church adjacent to property re: ZBA
Mother & father-in-law are owners at Perth Meadows



Agenda Date
September 11, 2017
September 18, 2017
September 25, 2017
September 25, 2017
October 2, 2017
October 2, 2017
October 16, 2017
October 16, 2017
October 16, 2017
October 30, 2017
October 30, 2017
November 6, 2017
November 6, 2017
November 6, 2017
November 13, 2017
November 13, 2017

November 20, 2017
November 20, 2017
November 20, 2017
December 4, 2017

December 4, 2017

December 18, 2017
December 18, 2017

Councillor
Paul Horn
Vince Judge
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
Vince Judge
Paul Horn
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
Vince Judge
Doug Kellum
Matt Duncan

Julie Behrns
Paul Horn
Paul Horn
Paul Horn
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Paul Horn
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Agenda Item Reason

5.4.2
7.1
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.2.3
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.3.1
4.2
4.3
5.2.1 and By-
law 169-2017
5.4.2
5.4.4
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.2
5.4.2

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Board Member of the Listowel Memorial Hospital Foundation
Mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Board Member of Agricultural Society

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows
Mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Board Member of Agricultural Society

He received the notice for the proposed zoning by-law amendment.
He has a family member employed by the applicant

Grandchildren (2) attend North Perth-Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

Mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows

Mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows

Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease



