## Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest 2017

Agenda Date	Councillor	Agenda Item	Reason
Jan 9 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
Jan 9 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law own a life lease at Perth Meadows
Jan 23 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
Jan 23 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law live at Perth Meadows
Feb 6 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	mother and father-in-law are life lease residents
Feb 6 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
Feb 6 2017	Terry Seiler	5.2.4	Employee of Allan Johnston Milk Transport
Feb 6 2017	Julie Behrns	5.2.5	Grandson attends North Perth-Spinrite Child and Family Centre
Feb 13 2017	Ken Buchanan	7.1	member of Atwood Lions Club
Feb 13 2017	Paul Horn	8.1	mother is resident at Perth Meadows
February 22, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	mother holds a life lease at Perth Meadows
February 22, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.3	mother holds a life lease at Perth Meadows
February 22, 2017	Julie Behrns	5.2.3	Relative works at Atwod Farm Supply
February 27, 2017	Terry Seiler	3.1	Employee of Allan Johnston Milk Transport
February 27, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
February 27, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.3	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
March 6, 2017	Vince Judge	7.1	Member of Listowel Agricultural Society
March 6, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are owners
March 6, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	mother holds a life lease at Perth Meadows
March 13, 2017	Paul Horn	11	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
March 13, 2017	Doug Kellum	11	Mother and Father live at Perth Meadows
March 27, 2017	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	shareholder of Listowel Farm Supply
March 27, 2017	Vince Judge	5.4.3	member of Listowel Baptist Church
March 27, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
March 27, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law have life leases
April 3, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.2.1	Employee of Ideal Supply
April 3, 2017	Vince Judge	5.2.1	Son located on McLaren St which is next to property in question
April 3, 2017	Vince Judge	5.4.3	member of Listowel Baptist Church
April 3, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
April 3, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
April 3, 2017	Meredith Schneider	5.4.6	Chair of the Committee
May 1, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
May 1, 2017	Meredith Schneider	4.2	Chair of the Committee

## Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest 2017

Agenda Date	Councillor	Agenda Item	Reason
May 15, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
May 15, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.5	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
May 15, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.6	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
May 15, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.7	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
May 15, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
May 15, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.5	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
May 15, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.6	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
May 15, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.7	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
May 29, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.3.1	Employed by Ideal Supply
June 5, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are residents
June 5, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
June 5, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.3	General Insurance - wife employed with Keil-Dadson Broker of Record for
			Municipality
June 19, 2017	Vince Judge	7.2	Board Member of the Listowel Agricultural Society
June 26, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are residents
June 26, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
July 10, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
July 10, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
July 24, 2017	Vince Judge	4.1	Son has property in proximity to proposal
July 24, 2017	Vince Judge	5.2.2	Son has property in proximity to proposal
July 24, 2017	Doug Kellum	4.1	Employee at Ideal Supply
July 24, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.2.2	Employee at Ideal Supply
July 24, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother & father-in-law live at Perth Meadows
July 24, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.3.1	Employee at Ideal Supply
July 24, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
July 24, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.4	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
August 14, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
August 14, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother & father-in-law are owners at Perth Meadows
August 28, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
August 28, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.5	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
August 28, 2017	Terry Seiler	5.4.1	Employee of Allan Johnston Milk Transport
August 28, 2017	Vince Judge	4.1	Member of Baptist Church adjacent to property re: ZBA
September 11, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother & father-in-law are owners at Perth Meadows

## Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest 2017

Agenda Date	Councillor	Agenda Item	Reason
September 11, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
September 18, 2017	Vince Judge	7.1	Board Member of the Listowel Memorial Hospital Foundation
September 25, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows
September 25, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
October 2, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows
October 2, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
October 16, 2017	Vince Judge	5.2.3	Board Member of Agricultural Society
October 16, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
October 16, 2017	Doug Kellum 🔰	5.4.2	Mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows
October 30, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
October 30, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows
November 6, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows
November 6, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
November 6, 2017	Vince Judge	5.3.1	Board Member of Agricultural Society
November 13, 2017	Doug Kellum 🧹	4.2	He received the notice for the proposed zoning by-law amendment.
November 13, 2017	Matt Duncan	4.3	He has a family member employed by the applicant
		5.2.1 and By-	
November 20, 2017	Julie Behrns	law 169-2017	Grandchildren (2) attend North Perth-Spinrite Child & Family Centre
November 20, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
November 20, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.4	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
December 4, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease
December 4, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows
December 18, 2017	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother & father-in-law are tenants at Perth Meadows
December 18, 2017	Paul Horn	5.4.2	Perth Meadows mother holds a life lease

PER